TOWN OF CARVER, MA
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY
MARCH 1, 2016

PRECINCT THREE - OFFICIAL RESULTS

Registered Voters 2761 - Cards Cast 1136 41.14%

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

BERNIE SANDERS
MARTIN O'MALLEY
HILLARY CLINTON
ROQUE DE LA FUENTE
NO PREF

Write-in Votes

STATE COMMITTEE MAN

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

DENNIS C GALLAGHER
Write-in VVotes

STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

MARY WASYLYK
Write-in Votes

DEM
Total
1
1
550/577
550
0

263
1
281
1
3
1

DEM
Total
1
1
550/577
407
143

401
6

DEM
Total
1
1
550/577
408
142

402
6

100.0 %
95.3 %

47.82%
0.18%
51.09%
0.18%
0.55%
0.18%

100.0 %
95.3 %

98.53%
1.47%

100.0 %
95.3 %

98.53%
1.47%

03/08/16
16:36:59

Num. Report Precinct 1 - Num. Reporting 1 100.00%



GROUP

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

GROUP 1

TOWN COMMITTEE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

SUSAN A CHRISTIANO

PAUL W FRONGILLO
MARY C DEGRENIER

DOROTHY J MELBERG

JAMES F NAUEN
JOSEPH JPATTEN

KATHRYN E COVENEY

JEFFREY A BOLLEN
DAVID A GONSALVES
Write-in VVotes

DEM

Total

1

1

550/577

231

319

GP1 231

DEM

Total
1
1
550/577
2454
16796
GP1 283
GP1 255
GP1 308
GP1 292
GP1 265
GP1 251
GP1 270
GP1 247
GP1 278

5

100.0 %
95.3 %

100.00%

100.0 %
95.3 %

11.53%
10.39%
12.55%
11.90%
10.80%
10.23%
11.00%
10.07%
11.33%

0.20%



PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

JIM GILMORE
DONALD J TRUMP
TED CRUZ
GEORGE PATAKI
BEN CARSON
MIKE HUCKABEE
RAND PAUL
CARLY FIORINA
RICK SANTORUM
CHRIS CHRISTIE
MARCO RUBIO
JEB BUSH

JOHN R KASICH
NO PREF

Write-in Votes

STATE COMMITTEE MAN

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

MARK E TOWNSEND
BRIAN S KENNEDY
Write-in VVotes

STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

KIM M PALMER
JULIANNE C CUMMINGS
Write-in Votes

REP
Total
1
1
578/384
578
0

1
354
53
0

[EEN
O

~
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REP
Total
1
1
578/384
508
70

450
57
1

REP
Total
1
1
578/384
471
107

193
276
2

100.0 %
150.5 %

0.17%
61.25%
9.17%
0.00%
3.29%
0.00%
0.35%
0.00%
0.00%
0.17%
13.49%
1.56%
9.00%
1.21%
0.35%

100.0 %
150.5 %

88.58%
11.22%
0.20%

100.0 %
150.5 %

40.98%
58.60%
0.42%



GROUP

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

GROUP 1

TOWN COMMITTEE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

MARK E TOWNSEND
MAUREEN A TOWNSEND
SEAN F TOWNSEND
WILLIAM P DUGGAN, JR
MARIANNE V SPENCER
PAUL R BEVACQUA
THOMAS M DUROSS
PAUL W BAIN

ANDREW C CARDARELLI
PHILIP P SHANNON
MARIANNE PRESCOTT
R. SHARON BAIN
EDWARD P JAMES, Il
HELEN L MARRONE
PAUL E JOHNSON

Reg. Write-in 330

George T. Callahan

Diane C. Lima

Write-in Votes

REP

GP1

REP

GP1
GP1
GP1
GP1
GP1
GP1
GP1
GP1
GP1
GP1
GP1
GP1
GP1
GP1
GP1

Total

1

1
578/384
197

381

197

Total

1

1
578/384
3589
16641

295
241
228
249
240
221
220
234
248
221
226
237
216
243
256

0

2
3
9

100.0 %
150.5 %

100.00%

100.0 %
150.5 %

8.22%
6.71%
6.35%
6.94%
6.69%
6.16%
6.13%
6.52%
6.91%
6.16%
6.30%
6.60%
6.02%
6.77%
7.13%
0.00%
0.06%
0.08%
0.25%



PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

SEDINAM CURRY
JILL STEIN
WILLIAM P KREML
KENT MESPLAY
DARRYL CHERNEY
NO PREF

Write-in Votes

STATE COMMITTEE MAN

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

Write-in VVotes

STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

Write-in VVotes

TOWN COMMITTEE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

Write-in Votes

GRN

100.0 %
0.0 %

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

100.0 %
0.0%

N/A

100.0 %
0.0%

N/A

100.0 %
0.0%

N/A



PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

NO PREF
Write-in Votes

STATE COMMITTEE MAN

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

Write-in Votes

STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

Write-in VVotes

TOWN COMMITTEE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

Write-in VVotes

UNI
Total

8/17

80

100.0 %
47.1 %

0.00%
100.00%

100.0 %
47.1 %

100.00%

100.0 %
47.1 %

100.00%

100.0 %
47.1%

N/A



