TOWN OF CARVER, MA PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY MARCH 1, 2016 PRECINCT THREE - OFFICIAL RESULTS

Registered Voters 2761 - Cards Cast 1136 41.14%

Num. Report Precinct 1 - Num. Reporting 1 100.00%

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	550/577	95.3 %
Total Votes	550	
Number of Uncast Votes	0	
BERNIE SANDERS	263	47.82%
MARTIN O'MALLEY	1	0.18%
HILLARY CLINTON	281	51.09%
ROQUE DE LA FUENTE	1	0.18%
NOPREF	3	0.55%
Write-in Votes	1	0.18%

STATE COMMITTEE MAN	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	550/577	95.3 %
Total Votes	407	
Number of Uncast Votes	143	
DENNIS C GALLAGHER	401	98.53%
Write-in Votes	6	1.47%

STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	550/577	95.3 %
Total Votes	408	
Number of Uncast Votes	142	
MARY WASYLYK	402	98.53%
Write-in Votes	6	1.47%

GROUP	DEM		
	r	Fotal	
Number of Precincts		1	
Precincts Reporting		1	100.0 %
Times Counted	550	/577	95.3 %
Total Votes		231	
Number of Uncast Votes		319	
GROUP 1	GP1	231	100.00%

TOWN COMMITTEE	DEM		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		1	
Precincts Reporting		1	100.0 %
Times Counted		550/577	95.3 %
Total Votes		2454	
Number of Uncast Votes		16796	
SUSAN A CHRISTIANO	GP1	283	11.53%
PAUL W FRONGILLO	GP1	255	10.39%
MARY C DEGRENIER	GP1	308	12.55%
DOROTHY J MELBERG	GP1	292	11.90%
JAMES F NAUEN	GP1	265	10.80%
JOSEPH J PATTEN	GP1	251	10.23%
KATHRYN E COVENEY	GP1	270	11.00%
JEFFREY A BOLLEN	GP1	247	10.07%
DAVID A GONSALVES	GP1	278	11.33%
Write-in Votes		5	0.20%

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE	REP	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	578/384	150.5 %
Total Votes	578	
Number of Uncast Votes	0	
JIM GILMORE	1	0.17%
DONALD J TRUMP	354	61.25%
TED CRUZ	53	9.17%
GEORGE PATAKI	0	0.00%
BEN CARSON	19	3.29%
MIKE HUCKABEE	0	0.00%
RAND PAUL	2	0.35%
CARLY FIORINA	0	0.00%
RICK SANTORUM	0	0.00%
CHRIS CHRISTIE	1	0.17%
MARCO RUBIO	78	13.49%
JEB BUSH	9	1.56%
JOHN R KASICH	52	9.00%
NO PREF	7	1.21%
Write-in Votes	2	0.35%

STATE COMMITTEE MAN	REP	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	578/384	150.5 %
Total Votes	508	
Number of Uncast Votes	70	
MARK E TOWNSEND	450	88.58%
BRIAN S KENNEDY	57	11.22%
Write-in Votes	1	0.20%

STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN	REP	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	578/384	150.5 %
Total Votes	471	
Number of Uncast Votes	107	
KIM M PALMER	193	40.98%
JULIANNE C CUMMINGS	276	58.60%
Write-in Votes	2	0.42%

GROUP	REP	
	Tota	l
Number of Precincts		1
Precincts Reporting		1 100.0 %
Times Counted	578/38	4 150.5 %
Total Votes	19	7
Number of Uncast Votes	38	1
GROUP 1	GP1 19	7 100.00%

TOWN COMMITTEE	REP		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		1	
Precincts Reporting		1	100.0 %
Times Counted		578/384	150.5 %
Total Votes		3589	
Number of Uncast Votes		16641	
MARK E TOWNSEND	GP1	295	8.22%
MAUREEN A TOWNSEND	GP1	241	6.71%
SEAN F TOWNSEND	GP1	228	6.35%
WILLIAM P DUGGAN, JR	GP1	249	6.94%
MARIANNE V SPENCER	GP1	240	6.69%
PAUL R BEVACQUA	GP1	221	6.16%
THOMAS M DUROSS	GP1	220	6.13%
PAUL W BAIN	GP1	234	6.52%
ANDREW C CARDARELLI	GP1	248	6.91%
PHILIP P SHANNON	GP1	221	6.16%
MARIANNE PRESCOTT	GP1	226	6.30%
R. SHARON BAIN	GP1	237	6.60%
EDWARD P JAMES, III	GP1	216	6.02%
HELEN L MARRONE	GP1	243	6.77%
PAUL E JOHNSON	GP1	256	7.13%
Reg. Write-in 330		0	0.00%
George T. Callahan		2	0.06%
Diane C. Lima		3	0.08%
Write-in Votes		9	0.25%

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE	GRN	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	0/3	0.0 %
Total Votes	0	
Number of Uncast Votes	0	
SEDINAM CURRY	0	N/A
JILL STEIN	0	N/A
WILLIAM P KREML	0 0	N/A
KENT MESPLAY	0	N/A
DARRYL CHERNEY	0	N/A
NO PREF	0	N/A
Write-in Votes	0	N/A

STATE COMMITTEE MAN	GRN	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	0/3	0.0 %
Total Votes	0	
Number of Uncast Votes	0	
Write-in Votes	0	N/A

STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN	GRN	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	0/3	0.0 %
Total Votes	0	
Number of Uncast Votes	0	
Write-in Votes	0	N/A

TOWN COMMITTEE	GRN	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	0/3	0.0 %
Total Votes	0	
Number of Uncast Votes	0	
Write-in Votes	0	N/A

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE	UNI	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	Total 1 1 10	
		100.0 %
Times Counted	8/17	47.1 %
Total Votes	6	
Number of Uncast Votes	2	
NO PREF	0	0.00%
Write-in Votes	6	100.00%

STATE COMMITTEE MAN	UNI	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	8/17	47.1 %
Total Votes	2	
Number of Uncast Votes	6	
Write-in Votes	2	100.00%

UNI	
Total	
1	
1	100.0 %
8/17	47.1 %
1	
7	
1	100.00%
	Total 1 1

TOWN COMMITTEE	UNI	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	8/17	47.1 %
Total Votes	0	
Number of Uncast Votes	80	
Write-in Votes	0	N/A